504917925 05/16/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4964670

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PANASONIC HEALTHCARE CO., LTD.	04/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHC CORPORATION
Street Address:	2131-1, MINAMIGATA, TOON-SHI
City:	EHIME
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	791-0395

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14343548
Application Number:	14343504
Application Number:	15658932
Application Number:	14343493

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165791700

Email:kblanchard@pearne.comCorrespondent Name:PEARNE & GORDON LLPAddress Line 1:1801 EAST NINTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHINJ-52317-NAME CHANGE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AARON A. FISHMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron A. Fishman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=Cetificate_Name-Change_PHC Corp#page1.tif source=Cetificate_Name-Change_PHC Corp#page2.tif

PATENT 504917925 REEL: 046171 FRAME: 0055

source=Cetificate_Name-Change_PHC Corp#page3.tif source=Cetificate_Name-Change_PHC Corp#page4.tif source=Cetificate_Name-Change_PHC Corp#page5.tif

Certificate of All Historical Matters

2131-1, Minamigata, Toon-shi, Ehime PHC Corporation

Corporate Registration No.	5000-01-007246	
Corporate Name		Changed on October 1, 2010
Name	Panasonic Healthcare Co., Ltd.	Registered on October 1, 2010
		Changed on April 1, 2018
	PHC Corporation	Registered on April 2, 2018
Head Office	2131-1, Minamigata, Kawauchi-cho, Onsen-gun, Ehime	
	2131-1, Minamigata, Toon-shi, Ehime	Changed on September 21, 2004
Public Notices	The method of public notices shall be	Changed on December 25, 2014
	publication in the Nikkan Kogyo Shimbun.	Registered on December 25, 2014
Date of Incorporation	November 15, 1948	
Purpose	(Translation omitted)	

Reference Number *Wa756464* * Underlining is used to indicate the records cancelled. 1/9

2131-1, Minamigata, Toon-shi, Ehime PHC Corporation

Matters concerning Company with Accounting Auditors	The Company with an Accounting Auditors Registered on July 14, 2006
Matters concerning Registration Record	Transferred to the records on December 14, 2005 in accordance with the provisions of Clause 2 of Article 3 of the Law No. 19 of 2005

I hereby certify this is an all transcript of whole entries which are not closed listed in the registry.

(Jurisdiction of Matsuyama District Legal Affairs Bureau)

April 11, 2018

Fumio WAKUI (with seal impression)

Registrar

Minato Branch Office, Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Reference Number *Wa756464* * Underlining is used to indicate the records cancelled. 9/9

履歷事項全部証明書

愛媛県東福市南方2131番地1 PHC株式会社

A		
会相法人等番号	5000-01-007246	
1 1	パナソニックへルスケア株式会社	平成22年10月 1日変更
		平級22年10月 1日公司
	PHC機式会社	平成30年 4月 1日愛東
		平成30年 4月 2日發記
本 唐	愛媛県福泉都川内町南方2131番地1	
	愛媛県東瀛市南方2131番地1	平成16年 9月21日愛更
anetaba	当会社の公告は日刊工業新聞に掲載する方法と	平成26年12月25日変更
		平成26年12月25日登記
会社成立の年月日	昭和23年11月15日	
	1. 電気・通信・電子ならびに限明機械器具の製造、販売 2. 医療・保健・衛生用機械器具ならびに医薬品の製造、販売 3. 歯科補総物・歯科技工製品等の製作、販売 4. 光学ならびに精密機械器具の製造、販売 5. セラミックス関・合成機脂製の機械器具部品、燃料・燃焼機械器具ならびにその原材料の製造、販売 6. 木材・台成機能を素材とする建築材料・エクステリア製品・輸送連場用 容器の製造、販売 7. その他の機械器具の製造、販売 8. 前各等の製品に関する工事ならびにその他の建設工事の設計、施工、第 理、請負 9. コンピュータおよびその周辺機器に関するソフトウェアの開発、販売ならびに情報処理・情報提供サービス、インターネットを利用した情報通信サービス 10. マルチメディア関連の画像・映像・音声等のデータの加工、制作、販売 11. 前各等に付着または関連する一切の業務 平成23年12月21日変更、平成24年、1月 4日登記	
	 電気・通信・電子ならびに順明機械器具の 医療・保健・衛生用機械器具ならびに医薬 歯科補締物・歯科技工製品等の製作、販売 光学ならびに精密機械器具の製造 販売 セラミックス製・合成樹脂製の機械器具部 びにその原材料の製造、販売 	molije, kar

整理番号 ワフ56464

rwaactalkmuursteeff.
PATENT

1/9

REEL: 046171 FRAME: 0059

愛媛原東疆市廟方2131番地1 PHC株式会社

全部制度各人政策 至	会計整套人設置会社
社に関する事項	平成18年 7月14日登記
\$2220CF973	平成17年法務省合第19号時則第3条第2項の規定により
\$ 29	YAQ17年12月14日移記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書価である。

(松)地图方在器局管辖)

平成30年 4月11日

東京铁路局灣出張所

WW.B

和人并文



整理番号 7756464

下窗のあるものは終済を用てあることを示す。

9/9

STATEMENT REGARDING ENGLISH TRANSLATION

To the best of my belief, the information contained in the coversheet is a true and correct translation and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.

Date: 2018/4/27 Signature: M.M.

PATENT REEL: 046171 FRAME: 0061

RECORDED: 05/16/2018